

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

BETWEEN

Claimant

and

Respondent

Mr K Kareem

Secretary of State for Justice

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

SITTING AT: London Central

ON: 18 April 2019

BEFORE: Employment Judge A M Snelson

On hearing Ms N Joffe, counsel (appearing under the auspices of the ELIPS scheme) on behalf of the Claimant, and Mr B Gray, counsel, on behalf of the Respondents, it is directed and adjudged that:

- (1) The Respondent is correctly identified as appears above and the claim form and title of the proceedings are amended accordingly.
- (2) The claims under the Employment Rights Act 1996, ss47B and 103A are struck out and the proceedings are accordingly dismissed.

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE SNELSON 18 April 2019

Judgment entered in the Register and copies sent to the parties on 23 Apr. 19

..... for Office of the Tribunals